

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

### Agenda

## **OPS-County Operations**

Tuesday, June 26, 2018 2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

**2018-2302** Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the June 12, 2018 County Operations (OPS) Committee

Meeting;

II. STATUS UPDATE

Animal Services RFP

#### III. DISCUSSION

Midyear FY18 Budget

- A. Animal Services Budget Hearing
- B. I.T. Budget Hearing
- C. Ethics Board Budget Hearing
- D. Other Items

#### IV. AGENDA ITEM

New Items

#### 2018-2118 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract Nos.: 987269 and 987271 for On-Call Electrical Services (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). Consists of providing on-call electrical services as needed. Awarded to D & R Construction and Contracting, LLC and GC&E Systems Group Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$205,000.00.

#### 2018-2120 Commission District(s): ALL

Change Order No.1 to Contract No. 1009731 Information Technology Consultants Services (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of consent to assignment to transfer remaining funds and contract term from Ciber, Inc. to: Ciber Global, LLC, 3270 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, MI 48084. Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,731,783.75.

#### 2018-2123 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1024762 for Maintenance, Support, and Professional Services for Comprehensive Property Tax Billing and Collections System, iasWorld (Sole Source): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of updating property values and expanding the iasWorld application for data access and transparency. Awarded to Tyler Technologies, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$225,000.00.

#### 2018-2148 Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation No. 18-100952 for Card Access (Keyscan) Installation, Maintenance and Repair (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). Consists of the installation, maintenance, and repair of all card access points. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Southeastern Security Professionals, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$114,000.00.

#### **2018-2283** Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

An Ordinance to Amend the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, prohibiting Binding Arbitration in all subcontracts on county projects, and for other purposes .

Meeting Ended At: